Barndan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

BEVT-Z1501CB Il

WITH VT Il AUTOMAT

PARTS LIST



BEVT—21501CBI
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

SREEFRES v

CONTENTS
B R
Machine layout (BEVT-Z1501CBII)

EdERX (BEVT-Z1501CBI)

00A Table = Frame A
T—TIL - TL—LA

00B Table = Frame B
T—JIL- 7L—LB

00C Table = Frame C
F—JIL - TL—LC

01 Head - Bed
ANy ReRy R

02A Thread cut A
RUYA

02B Thread cut B
RUYUB

02C Thread cut C
Ry c

03 Take up lever
X

04A Needle bar A
EA

04B Needle bar B
tt#%B

04C Needle bar C
gt#EC

04D Needle bar D
#t#D

04E Needle bar E
#HEE

080630

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



G6

05

06

07

08A

08B

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

11

12

13

INDEX
#® 5l

Jump
P

Thread guide
RiE

Color change

Bz

Drive A
ERE) A

Drive B
EFE) B

Pantograph drive A

BEREIA

Pantograph drive B

BEFEIB

Pantograph drive C

HBERENC

Pantograph drive D

HEREND

Pantograph drive E

BERENE

Control

il

Accessories

/&M

Lower thread roll

ThE

080630

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



Machine layout (BEVT-Z1501CBIl)
(BEVT-Z1501CBIi)

BEVT-Z1501CBI!

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com

v

[~ oD

T~

. [o4B[04C

S 10C

-
PR

04D

oagszy



00A Table Frame A L

BEVT-Z1501CBI Uk

080704
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



OO0A

Table * Frame A

T—JIL - TL—LA

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 MR250090 Frame cover L T L—LhR—L 1
2 A9014204 Dust rubber - With tape(TM-97N-2) BHEEST Ly + 7 — TH (TN-97N-280) 2
3 NBOHT710000 |Spool holder pin RIEY 1
4 MR250100 Frame cover R T L—LAR—R 1
5 MR790010 Scale seal == 1
6 MR110000 Base frame(VT-CS) R—2 7 L—L (VT-CS) 1
7 A9014202 Pipe end cap(DPC-30) 134 FT Y K&+ v 7 (PC-30) 2
8 A9019095 Plastic foot(TM-94) FTSRF VY Tk (TH-94) 4
9 SC160031 Mount base a'ssy(Compact machine) XY FAASSY (A2 /RY M) 4 Sﬁ?;"a .
10 SC160011 Mount base(Compact machine) ECPINYCPAVAN ) 4 ‘;‘Z;L‘;"a 5
1 SC160020  |Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) T RCAICPACAS ) 4 |PUr_ .
51 Truss screw M6x8 +FERM FSRNHRS WGX8
52 Flush screw M4x8(Under cut) +EARMINAS Mx8(FUHE—H v k)
@6 080702

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



0B Tabie\Frame B

BEVT-Z1501C8lI

080213



ooB

Table » Frame B

T—7JIJIL-TL—LB

ITEM

LIST No

DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 MR120031 Table a'ssy F— T JLASSY 1 Sr"tjtﬁ/"a .
2 MR120000 Table F—IN LI
3 A9014201 Rubber foot TK-type(TK-34) T LRTKE (TK-34) 6 [rXur..
4 MR120020 Table guide stay F—INAA FRTF— 2 (352,
5 A9012505 Dimple knob(KDM-20-M6-10) F4 2T T (KDH-20-M6-10) 2 [FUr..
6 MR120010 Table fixing stay F—IILERT— 2 ‘;‘Z;ija 5
51 Tapping screw @5x16 +ERAEYELRD $5%16 .
52 Hex.socket bolt M5x12 ARERFAIL b ME5x12 Kl
G6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




00C Table\Frame C

BEVT-Z1501CB#

1 . .."’.. = .
. o - s
T
- o
- o T L
e - 4. B -
“T ;_', = a B -
: r »
2 — MJ)) 5 o

R

From the library

of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC » www.supsew.com

0BO229



oocC

Table * Frame C

T—JIL - TJL—LC

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 MR110010 Product table(VT-CS) L (VT-CS) L

2 A9019095 Plastic foot(TM-94) FTSRF VY Tk (TH-94) 4

3 SC160031 Mount base a'ssy(Compact machine) S PAN TS MEPACES ) 4 |PUr_ .

4 SC160011 Mount base(Compact machine) S PN YEPAVAN ) 4 ‘;‘Z;L‘;"a 5

5 SC160020  |Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) [ ACIIEDRUES ) 4 |Pur_ .

51 Hex.socket bolt M12x30(With washers) ARERMARIL b M2x 30 CEES /RERH) pablg

G6 080229

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




01 Head\Bed e

BEVT-Z1501C8lI

i s T 080702
From the library of Sup;erior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



01

Head - Bed

ANy R ARy R

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION TR QTY NOTE
1 KX250081 Needle plate set screw(Hex.socket) $HRIE X R S (RAR) 9
2 MR210020 Cylinder bed cover(VT-CS) S U HE—Ry FH /8= (VT-CS) 1
3 MR210030 Bed cover(VT-CS) Ry KH/8— (VT-08) 1
4 MR220020 Lower shaft connecting coupling(VT-CS) T#EREH v T v (VT-0S) 1
5 MR220000 Bevel gear box(KB-101) RALFFRY Y R (KB-101) 1
6 HH481980 ®19 clamp 198N IS5 T 1
7 MR310041 Main shaft lower pulley(S3M,P=30) E#TF F—1) — (S3M, P=30) 1
8 MR210040 Cylinder bed a'ssy(VT-CS) 21 U B =Ry FASSY (VT-CS) 1 set
9 MR210000 Cylinder bed(VT-CS) S UB—Ry FNT-68) 1
10 MK210040 Throat plate base(Correspond barrel frame) SHRA— R (BRI SR) 1
1 KC250483 Barrel bed cover hold spring BEAY FH/A—@I/ % 1
12 HS210031 Barrel bed cover(Short type) BWEARY KHA—(Ya— k81T 1
13 A9012490 Hinge(TH-TM-72) AR (TH-TM-72) 1
14 MR220010 Lower shaft(VT-CS) T (VT-CS) 1
15 MR220030 Lower shaft metal(VT-CS) T#hA &)L (VT-CS) 1
16 KL220140 Oil felt C FAILTTILRC 1
17 KF220710 Rotating hook complete KHS12-RYPBNW % KHS12-RYPBNW 1
18 KF220530 Bobbin(Small bobbin) REY (@A) (M) 1
19 KF221020 Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) RE 4 —2 (4B19-56-BA) 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M6x55(With washers) AARMARIL b M6 x55 (FESE /SHEEH)

52 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 ARARMLEA O (CFEHE) W5X6
53 Hex.socket bolt M5x20 AARAARIL ~ W5% 20
54 Hex.socket bolt M12x35(With washers) ARARMARIL b 2% 35 (FES /SRES)

55 Parallel pin A(¢6) L=14mm FATE VAE ($6) L=T4mm
56 Hex.socket set screw M6x8(Flat point) AARMLEA S N6 x 8 (F5E)

57 Hex.socket bolt M5x15 ARARMRIL - M5x15
58 corrugated spring pin 4x20 BHBRATYTEY 4%20
59 Pan screw M3x5 +FEREFRNHT M35
60 Screw(SM11/64 40x5) FYBEIYAFFNF D (SM11/64 1140 X 5)

61 Set screw(SM11/64 40x5) FYHNYF7RIE A H S (SM11/64 11140 x 4)

G6 080702

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




02A Thread cut A

1 L

P e L 1 ;
BEVT-Z1501CBII

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com 080225



02A

Thread cut A

RUYA

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'Y NOTE

1 A9056040 Rotary solenoid oO—%y—vyL/ 4K 1
3ER25-30%3x8x%9 (24V) 3ER25-30X3x8X 9 (24V)

2 LA270040 Solenoid stay YL/ A4 RRTF— 1
3 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R byRIFEY 2
4 KC271940C  [Solenoid lever A YL/ A KL= A 1
5 HS210080 Connecting clamp w57 1
6 KX270430 Screw(Cylinder) SUHARAFT (Y UH) 1
7 KX270000 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position FikA 1

bracket

8 HS210051 Hook fixed stay(Short type) BAITYIRMRT— (Y a— ka1 T) 1
9 HS210300 Hook(Cylinder MK5) BRI T Y (VY U H—NKS) 1
10 KC271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft £ A REEEH 1
1 MR270020 Hook drive rod(VT-CS) 7y JEEEHA Y K (V1-65) 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 ARERMRIL E Waxs

52 Hex.socket bolt M4x20(With plain washer) RERAARIL b W4 x 20 (FEESAT)

53 Hex.nut M3 I (With washers) RETF Y b M EEES NRESM)

54 Hex.socket bolt M3x5 ABRMAHRIL b M35

55 Hex.nut M3 I (With spring washer) ARAF Y b M3 T (SREER)

56 Hex.socket flush bolt M4x6 ARARFIMAIL - W46

G6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




02B Thread cut B

LN
-

Al
BEVT-Z1501CBII

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com 080225



02B

Thread cut B

YUY B
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'Y NOTE
1 KX250080 Needle plate set screw(Hex.socket) FHRIE A 1 U RAR) 2
2 §J270121 Throat plate a'ssy(With lower thread support)  |&#RAssy (FR#EH) 1set
Barrel frame correspondence TR
3 SJ270010 Throat plate a'ssy barrel frame correspondence |#tfiAssy fEi#stis 1 set
4 SJ270020 Cylinder throat plate D U H—EHR 1
Barrel frame correspondence BRI
5 SJ270040 Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence BEEAR BHRE 1
6 KX270010 Fixed knife set screw BEFE AR A RS 1
7 SJ270030 Driving knife barrel frame correspondence AR G 1
8 A9013066 Wave washer(WWS5) (SK) Hx—TT v r— N5 (K 1
9 KN272010 Lower thread knife rotary shaft T * R EIEEH 1
10 SJ270110 Lower thread support hook and loop fastener [Tz vs 57— 1
(For cylinder) [CDPZ S0
11 HT270182 Lower thread support stay(Cylinder) CMP THEBRRT— (VYU 5—) P 1
12 MR270030 Lower thread knife drive rod(VT-CS) T#H A REBEHO Y K V1-CS) 1
13 KC271120C  [Lower thread knife driving lever(Upper) Tk A REEB L/ 3— () 1
14 A9011286 DU bush with flange(K5F0505-10) DU v & 2 (K5F0505-10) 2
15 A9052078 Micro switch D2VW-01L2A-1 TAHBRA yF D2VW-01L2A-1 1
16 MF210080 Sensor bracket ErH—TS57y b 1
17 MB295290 Lever set pin Lii—ty bEY 1
18 MB295270 Lever connection plate LN—ERETL— b 1
19 MB295260 Motor lever collar E—H—LN—HF— 1
20 MR270000 Motor lever(VT-CS) E—H—Lsi—(VT-CS) 1
21 MR270010 Thread cutter motor bracket(VT-CS) YU E—E2—T 5% v b (VT-CS) 1
22 MF510020 Color change thread cutter motor BE - RYUE—5— 1
23 MB295250 Lever pin Lin—Ey 1
24 MF210070 Lower thread knife drive lever lower THAREHLN—T 1
51 Pan screw M3x3 +FERMFRPNARS M3x3
52 Hex.socket bolt M4x6 ABRIAAIL  Mx6
53 Truss screw M3x15 +FERM bS5 RNHRS MIx15
54 Hex.socket bolt M3x6(With washer) RERAARIL b MIX6 (FESR /SREE)
55 Hex.nut M4 II(With spring washer) ATy b WA 38 (NREEH)
56 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M4x5 ARARMIEA RO (CEHE) Mx5
57 Hex.socket bolt M4x10 AERMARIL WX 10
58 Flush screw M3x6 +FEREMNAR S M3 6
59 Hex.socket bolt M3x8(With washer) AERMRI b WX SFRESE /REEA)
@6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




02C ThreadcutC

. = - N

BEVT-Z1501CBIl )

080214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



02cC

Thread cut C

gy cC
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 A9056041 Rotary solenoid oO—%y—vyL/ 4K 1

4ERA45-28x3%x8%9 (24V) 4ER45-28 X3 X 8X 9 (24V)

2 KL270260C  |Switch stay A YFRT— 1
3 A9052028 Proximity switch(RS-603) EERA v F (RS-603) 1
4 SG270081 Thread away base FihA R—2R 1
5 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R byR—IxEY 1
6 KL270450 Hook guide plate TuoHARTL—h 1
7 KL270091 Thread away hook guide ATV HA R 1
8 KL270101 Thread away hook RIA TV 1
9 KL270131C  [Lever connecting pin LN—EEE Y 2
10 KL270120C  [Connecting plate BRETL— 1
11 SG270090 Thread away solenoid lever R VLI A FLi— 1
12 MR230020  |Arm(VT-CS) 7—L (VT-CS) 1
13 MK230030 Oil save felt HEIIR 1
51 Truss screw M3x10 +FRI FSRBRT M3X 10
52 Truss screw M3x6(With plain washer) +FERI FSRNFD M3x6 (FREEH)
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) ABRERIL b Mx12 (SRES)
54 Hex.nut M4(With spring washer) AETY b M OSHFEE)
55 Truss screw M4x16 +FERE SRR S WX 16
56 Truss screw M3x8 +FRM RS RNHRS M3x8
57 Hex.socket set screw M4x8 ARAERMIEA RS Mx8
58 Disc spring 8 m/3% 8
59 Hex.socket bolt M8x25 ABREARIL b M8x 25
G6 080221

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




03 Take up lever B

56 18 e

BEVT-Z1501CBII

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com

080214



03

Take up lever

X
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 MK230130 Take up lever driving lever a'ssy RFEEEB L /\—a’ ssy 1
2 RH230801 Take up lever driving lever(Metal) KFEERE) L/ \— (A B LEA) 1
3 RH230311 Take up lever driving lever RFEEEH L/ \— 1
4 RH230810 Take up lever metal RAFEEB L/ N— A 2 )L 1
5 KF230501 Take up lever roller a'ssy RFETOa' ssy 1
6 KF230680 Cam followers(KRx4x7.9x15-1Px1) ALTAOF KRX4XT.9x15-1Px 1) 1
7 HB230650 Flush screw(With adhesion) +FERIFMNF S GEEH) 1
8 MK230120 Take up lever driving roller(ERITE Pro.) KEEHIA(TU— T 1
9 RD230130C  |Take up lever driving roller shaft(BEMAX) RFEEEE) T O 8 (BENAX) 1
10 HB230800 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin KRB L A\—EEE > 1
set collar 'y kHS5—
11 RH230610 Thrust washer RSA Ty r— 1
12 RH230330C [Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEEREN D Lt H S5 — 1
13 MR310020 Upper shaft(VT-CS) L (VvT-C8) 1
14 RH230320 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin REEHLA\—EEEY 1
15 RR230250 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a'ssy KFE - $H4EERBa’ ssy 1
16 HB230080C |Washer for cam(2) HLRT YL v—(2) 1
17 HB230070C  (Washer for cam(1) ALAT Y x—1) 1
18 RR230240 Take up lever cam H6S(920) REN L HES (20) 1
19 HB230620 Flush screw FFRAEMNF D GREBER) 3
20 RH230300 Take up lever cam base REH LR—R 1
21 RH230280 Needle bar crank rod stEsSvoaY K 1
22 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—RLRTYVY 1
23 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a'ssy SHEBRE)H L’ ssy 1
24 RN230020C |Needle bar driving cam(Eccentricity 9.2 20)  |&H#88h 4 (Ri59. 2 ¢20) 1
25 RN230030 Bearing case a'ssy RFYJhr—2Ra ssy 1
26 RN230040 Bearing case R7Y2Gr—2 1
27 A9010073 Ball bearing(600522) R—ILRT 1) » %7 (600522) 1
28 A9012421 C-ring for hole @47 CEILE ARINA $47 1
51 Hex.socket set screw M4x4(With adhesion) ARERAIEA RS x4 (EEHI)
52 Hex.nut M4(With spring washer) AT Y b MOSRESM)
53 Hex.socket set screw M5x5 AERMIEA RS W55
54 Hex.socket bolt M5x18 ARARMAARIL - M5x 18
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x15(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 15(FESE NREE)
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 RARMARIL - Waxs
@6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




04A Needle bar A

Kl

28

BEVT-Z1501CBIl

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com 080214



04A Needle bar A
EHiEA

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 SL230001 Slide block set 254 FTavsEy b 1
2 RD230060 Bearing plate R7PYLTIL—+ 1
3 SL230021 Slide block 254 KETOyy 1
4 SL230090 Slide block sim 254 RTAYY DL 1
5 SL230031 Needle bar base sHER—2 1
6 SL230070 Take up lever shaft(ZQ6) RFES & 7+ (206) 1
7 MK230090 Take up lever collar REEHS— 2
8 MK230050 Take up lever washer KETY o r— 16
9 MK230040 Take up lever ESE 15
10 SL230040 Needle bar stocker SHER by hi— 1
11 SL230080 Needle bar felt sHET T~ 1
12 RD230480 Needle bar a'ssy #HEa ssy 15
13 RD230490 Needle bar guide sHEHA K 15
14 RH230410C |Needle bar #HE 15
15 HT230251 Needle bar spring(Upper) $HE/ S (B) 15
16 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp HRIEY bOSUT 15
17 HT230263 Washer for set clamp Y hISUTRES 15
18 A9014167 O-ring SS065 01 >4 5065 30
19 SG230220 Needle bar spring lower #HE AT T 15
20 RD230370C |Cloth hold(ZQ4) #IRT (204) 15
21 KF232130 O-ring(1B-AS568-902) C03091B 01 »% (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 15
22 HT230120 Washer 2.4 Sa5avTyiv— 2.4 15
23 RH230440 Needle clamp(With hook,set screw) $HEA (T Y - LA D) 15
24 RH230450 Needle clamp(With hook) $HEA (T 7 1) 15
25 RH230460 Needle clamp screw SHEA RS 15
26 FNO70011Q1 [Needle(DBXK5Q1-NY11) &t (DBXKSQ1-NY11) 15
51 Hex.socket flush bolt M3x 14 AARFMAIL ~ M3x 14

52 Hex.socket bolt M3x35 AERMRIL b M3 x35

53 Hex.socket bolt M4x12 ABREARIL L Mx12

54 Hex.socket flush bolt M3x25 ABRMIMAIL b M3 x 25

55 Hex.socket set screw M4x8 ABRILEARS Mx8

56 Hex.socket button bolt M4x8 AERMRE VR Wxs

57 Hex.socket double point screw M4x4 RERE TLHRL Y b3S Mx4

58 Hex.socket bolt M3x8 ARERMRIL E W3x8

@6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




04B Needle barB :

BEVT-Z1501CBli ST
5777 £
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com 080225



04B Needle bar B
£#%EB
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 MH230140 Slide shaft a'ssy(DT-ZN) R4 KT bAssy (DT-2N) 1
2 MH230180 Oil core(210mm) it (210mm) 1
3 MH230170  |Slide shaft(DT-ZN) 254 Ko T b OT-20 1
4 RD230150 Driving shaft bush upper(BEMAX) ERE)EH Ty & 1 b (BEMAX) 1
5 HT230750 Oil core(30mm) SEES (30mm) 1
6 HT230471 Small link pin Ny EY 1
7 HT230491C  [Link(Small) IPZAON 1
8 HT230730 Shim ring(910 t=0.3) VLYY (610 £20.3) 2
9 RR230130 Link roller joint pin yrsansaf v bEY 1
10 RR230150 Cloth hold roller #WIan 1
11 RR230140 Thrust washer RS MES 1
12 HT230760 Oil core(8mm) it (8mm) 1
13 HB230201C  [Needle bar driving link SHEEREN ) >0 1
14 HT230510 Needle bar driver slide block SHEMFEH IO Y 1
15 HT230770 Oil core(20mm) SEES (20mm) 1
16 HT230460 Large link pin XYyvyEY 1
17 HT230480C [Link(Large) Y2y (R 1
18 HT230500 Set slide block BIEHIOYY 1
19 HP231370 Square ball BE 1
20 HT230320C |Square ball pin AEEY 1
21 SG230000 Oil receive plate wEyIL—h 1
22 RR230031C  [Cloth hold support HRIRYT 1
23 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber FRIZTL 1
24 HT230290 Needle bar beat fixing base sHEMF R A 1
25 HT230520 Needle bar driving stopper SHEMFZ kv /S— 1
26 A9012368 Spacer(Roll bush) AR—Y—(BTvyLa) 1
27 RH230550 Shim ring PNV 1
28 RH230540 Needle bar driver s 1
29 HT230280C |Needle bar driver pin sHEMFEY 1
30 HT230560C |Needle bar driver return spring SHEMF Y 8-V 2 TY VY 1
31 A9012415 Double point screw M6x7(P0.75) WA > k3 M6 X7 (PO. 75) 1
32 LA230080 Slide shaft bush(Lower) 254 EYv I R Ty oa(F) 1
33 A9019037 O-ring(Bush lower S12.5 NOK) 0y ¥5(FvaF §12.5 NOK) 1
34 LA230140 Bearing guide R7YVTHA R 1
35 SG230300 Bearing pin RFYLTEY 1
36 A9010065 Ball bearing 686zz R—ILRT Y Y 68622 1
51 Hex.socket set screw M4x10 AARMIEARS MX10
52 Hex.socket set screw M4x6(With nylon) ARERAIEA RS MX6(F A B A
53 Hex.socket set screw M4x4(With nylon) ARARMIEA RS Mx4(F4 O
54 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With washers) ARERMRIL b X 12(FESE NREE)
55 Hex.socket button bolt M3x6 RARMREZ DRIk M3x6
56 Hex.Socke bolt M2.5%6 AERMARIL b M2.5%6
57 Hex.socket bolt M4x6(With washers) RARMHRIL b M4x6 (FES N RESR)
58 Hex.socket set screw(Dog point) M4x12 ARERATIEA S HEFE) Max 12
59 Hex.socket bolt M4x15(With washers) AREARMRIL b Wax15(FES /NRERH)
@6 080222

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




04C Needle bar C

080228

upply LLC « www.supsew.com

- g ’

orior Sewinag Machina 2 ©

tHeToradry S oupeHorotWgG videHne &<

tha lihrar, Af §

BEVT-Z1501CBlI

From



o4cC Needle bar C
gt C
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 HT230590 Lever pin block LA—ErTovy 1
2 RR230091 Needle bar driving lever set(P25.65) #HEBRE) L/ \—+ v | (P25. 65) 1
3 HB230271C  [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar SHEEB L \—EEE Y FHS5— 1
4 RR230081 Needle bar driving lever(P25.65) #HEBRE) L/ \— (P25. 65) 1
5 HB230281C  [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar SHERB L A—ERE L HhT— 1
6 HT230410C  |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin SHEERE L \—EEE > 1
7 HB230262C  [Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHEEES L\ —ERE Y 1
8 HB230220C [Needle bar driving lever pin(B) SHEEREI L/ \—E > (B) 1
9 HT230420C |Guide plate HARTL—h 1
10 MK230071 K2 cam(9p12) K23 L (12/34) 1
11 MK230080C |Cam tap plate hiusyTIL—h 1
12 MM270000 |Thread support a'ssy(24V) DTHE-ZQ HIRFEASSY (24V) DTHE-ZQ 1 set
13 SG270050 Thread support base RRFER—R 1
14 A9014166 Plug cushion rubber TM-96-6 55 v a L H-96-6 1
15 SG270060 Thread support lever RRFL/A— 1
16 SG270070 Thread support link REFY Y 1
17 A9012127 E-ring(g3) ERILE X85 (FFEE $3) 2
18 SG270120 Thread support return spring HRFEUE—UAR 1
19 SG270110 Thread support lever pin screw RRFELA—EVRT 1
20 A9056042 Keep solenoid(24V) TDS-K10SL-368 F—FYL/ A F(24V) TDS-K10SL-368 1
21 KC270101C  |Solenoid pin YL/ 4 REY 1
22 MK510083 Laser marker set(Dot,Without switch) L—H—T—h—ty ; (K b, SWED) 1set [FUT. .
23 EP533563 Laser marker connecting cable(Dot,Without switch) [L—%—<—h—##7r—IiL (K b, swE) L e
24 MK510050 Laser marker(LM-6501RC) L—H—<—%— (LN-6501RC) 135,
25 A9014167 O-ring(SS065) 01 2% (55065) L
26 MK510100 Laser marker support clip L—H—<—h—RFHI Uy T 1 ‘;‘Z;L‘;"a .
27 MK510061 Laser marker fixing bracket L—H—v—h—BRf TS5y b 1 Sﬁ?;"a .
28 A9068146 Aluminum alloy cable clip(AL2,MISUMI) FLIAEHMr—TNY Yy T((AL2, TRT) 1 ‘;‘Z;ija,
51 Hex.socket set screw M4x4(With nylon) ABREILEA RS WMx4(FA DA
52 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 12(FESE NREEM)
53 Hex.socket set screw M5x5 ABRLEA RS W5X5
54 Hex.nut M6(With spring washer) RAF Y R N6 SRS
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x14(With adhesive) RARMARIL b W4 x 14 (BRI
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x15 ARERMRIL b W15
57 Hex.socket set screw M5x10 AARMIEARS N5X 10
58 Hex.socket bolt M4x18(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 18 (FESE REEA)
59 Hex.socket flange bolt M4x25 AARITT USRI b Max25
60 Hex.nut M4 ATV~ M
61 Hex.socket set screw M5x8 AARMIEARS N5X8
62 Hex.socket bolt M3x6(With washers) ARERMRIL b M3 X6 CFES /RERH)
63 Hex.socket bolt M3x8 RARMARIL - M3x8
64 Plain washer(M3,¢p13xt1) RS (FES, SME13X 1)
65 Hex.socket bolt M3x8(With washer) ARARMARIL - M3x8(FES /NRERH)
@6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



04D Needle bar D

BEVT-Z1501C8BII

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com 080710



04D Needle bar D
##%D
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION TR QTY NOTE
1 MR230010 Cap cover fixing plate 1BFHN—EAFTL— b 1
2 RV230180 Take up lever stocker RFER byhH— 1
3 MR230070  [Slide block fixed bracket(VT-CB I only) 254 FJ0ysEESEVT-CBIEM) 1 [ e
4 SL230140 LM#A™ 4} (ZQ6) LMA A K (206) 1
5 MR230040 Cap cover set(VT-CS) 18F 58—+t k (VT-CS) 1 set
6 S$G250060  |Oil holder felt BT Ik 1
7 MR230030 Cap cover(VT-CS) 1§F /53— (VT-CS) 1
8 A9014168 Rivet ¢2x11.5(Brass) REIUAY b ¢2x11.5(FURE 4
9 LA270160 Thread guard disk a'ssy(ZQ-A) #EpMAssy (20-A) 1set
10 RD270040 Thread guard disk bracket upper HREMIS sy hE 1
11 RD270020 Napped plate BEIL—F 2
12 LA270080 Thread guard disk bracket(ZQ-A) HREMT S5y b (20-A) 1
13 KX270070 Thread guard disk spacer FEIMR R—4— 2
51 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With washers) RARMARIL b WX 12(FES NRERH)
52 Hex.socket bolt M5x12(With washers) RARMARIL b WX 12(FES NRESH)
53 Hex.socket bolt M5x10 AARMRIL E M5x10
54 Hex.socket bolt M4x14 AERARIL L Mx14
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x10 AARMRIL L Wx10
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x6(With plain washer) ARERIARIL b W46 CEESE)
57 Truss screw M4x12 +FERM FSRNFD WX 12
G6 080702

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



04E Needle bar E 51 A

BEVT-Z1501CBI 53

From the library of Superior S!ezwing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.coim 080225



O4E Needle bar E
$HIEE
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 RV250070 Arm upper cover F—LtT4 1
2 PG250001 Head cover(Z15) ~y BH3—(215) 1
3 RD240271 Thread guard(With guide) KHET BT 1
4 SG270140 Thread support apron spacer ARBEITOURAR—Y— 2
5 SL270000 Thread support apron a'ssy HRFT T O ASSY 1 set
6 SL270010 Thread support apron REFI IO 1
7 SG270130 Thread support pin RERFEY 15
8 SG270000 Thread support clamp REFIS VT 15
9 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw REBISUTUEARD 15
10 SG270180 Thread support spring KR F 15
11 SL270030 Thread holder spring support FIE ARG R— b 1
12 SL270040 Thread holder spring fixed screw ESTEPAES 1L E S 3
13 SL270020 Thread holder spring ETEPAES 1
51 Truss screw M5x6 +FERM FSRNHRS W5X6
52 Pan screw M3x8 TFEREFRDRS M3x8
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 10 (FESE REE)
@6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



05 Jump

57 5° 53

BEVT-Z1501CBlI

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com 080215



05 Jump
A

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE

1 A9056039 Rotary solenoid oO—%y—vyL/ 4K 1
3ER35-30%3x8%9(24V) 3ER35-30 X 3 X 8 X 9 (24V)

2 RD230250 Jump solenoid fixing bracket SYUTIYLIARBRETS Ty b 1
3 HB240041 Jump eccentric PR E L S 2
4 HB240020C |Jump solenoid lever SxevTIULI A RL— 1
5 HB240030C [Jump solenoid lever pin SvrFTUL/ A RLA—EY 1
6 SG230260 Needle bar stopper fixing bracket SHER by BT Sy b 1
7 HT230220 Needle bar stopper $HER kS 1
8 HT230620C |Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HER v/ SEFE Y 1
9 MH230161C |Indication plate ®RIL— b 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M5x16(With washers) RARMHRIL b M5x16(FES NRERH)

52 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) ARERMRIL b WX 12 (FEEA)

(With adhesion) (BRI

53 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 ARERMRIL E Waxs

54 Hex.socket set screw M4x4(With adhesion) RARMIEA RS WX 4 GEEFID

55 Hex.socket button bolt M4x8 AERMRE VR E Wxs

56 Hex.nut M4 AfTtY b W

57 Hex.socket button bolt M4x6 AERMRE VR E Wx6

@6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




08 Thread guide

BEVT-Z1501CBil BEVT-Z1501C

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com 080714



06

Thread guide

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 PG240030  [Thread collar base a'ssy(VS-Z15) O R—RAssy (VS-215) 1
2 RV240100 Felt frame(DSH-ZQ) 7 1)L b (DSH-20) 1
3 RV240110 Felt(DSH-ZQ) 7 )Lk (DSH-20) 1
4 PG240040 Thread collar base(VS-Z15) HOR—2Z (V5-Z15) 1
5 RV240180 Tube holder(D-ZQ) Fa—ThLE—0-20) 1
6 A9012438 Felt hold spacer(DSH-ZQ) Tz MRTEHRR—Y 2
7 MP240001 Tension base a'ssy(VT-Z15) F Y3 hihssy (VT-Z15) 1
8 EBY02612 8562 - switch board with thread detection 8562 - 15KEH AT R A v FEAR 1
9 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LED3#E 7 o Ltk 1
10 RR240330 Switch board fixed base R4y FEIRETR—Z (©05) 2
11 PG240020 Tension base cover(VS-Z15) T3 vAH—(V8-215) 1
12 A9068032 FCW clamp(FCW-26) FOWY 5 > 7 (FCN-26) 1
13 HT240180 SM-nut SHF v k 15
14 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) TARBEE LS —T 4 X9 (IN) 15
15 KN540510 Tension wheel nut FrvavhA—LFy b 15
16 FA999052 Hex.nut SM11/64(With washers) ATy b SM1/64CEES /NRERH) 15
17 PG240010 Tension base case a'ssy(VS-Z15) FUa BT —R Assy(VS-Z15) 1
18 RR240300C |Tension a'ssy(DS) REFASSY (DS) 15
19 HT240290 Tension wheel a'ssy EPEPZ S b 15
20 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate ES-DAACS:E 2 15
21 RD240154 Dial tension a'ssy(DS) A v ILHBFA 0S) 15
22 RV240040 Thread guide plate upper(DSH-ZQ) #ER T L— - L OSH-Z0) 1
23 RV240050 Thread guide plate lower(DSH-ZQ) HRERTL— b - T (OSH-20) 1
24 RV240091 Sponge rubber(DSH-ZQ) Z 7K D T L (DSH-20) 1
25 RV240062 Second thread guide plate(DSH-ZQ) F2HRER T L— b (OSH-20) 1
26 RV240081 Tension base bracket - L(DSH-ZQ) FrvavBAR—2 - LOSH-20) 1
27 RV240071 Tension base bracket - R(DSH-ZQ) FrvavBA—R - ROSH-20) 1
51 Flush screw M3x8 TFREMMARS W3 x8
52 Truss screw M3x5 +FRA b SRDRS MIX5
53 Truss screw M3x14 TFRA RS RNRS MIx 14
54 Pan screw M3x4 TFEREFRDRS M3x4
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x8 +FERIEFRER YT BAA k M3Ix8
56 Hex.nut M4 I Afty b W1
57 Hex.socket bolt M2x3 ARERMRIL E W2x3
58 Flush screw M4x8 +FEREMANSRS Wax8
59 Truss screw M4x10 TFRA bS5 RNRS WX 10
60 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(With washers) RARMBIL b M6 X 15 (FES, /N RERH)

G6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




07 Color change

BEVT-Z1501CBII

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com 080215



07

Color change

Bz

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 MR250010 Color change cover(VT-CS) BT H/8— VT-CS) 1
2 MG330090C |Manual connecting shaft FHERLY YT+ 1
3 MR330030 Color change motor fixing plate BRIE—4—RFTL—k 1
4 MG330110 Color change motor(TS3617N111E24) BT E—5— (TS3617N111E24) 1
5 MR330000 Color change cam(VT-CS) BT H L (VT-CS) 1
6 A9010109 Polyester slider(STW-FT150) R RS A & — (STW-FT150) 1
7 MR330020 Color change base(VT-CS) BT R—2 (VT-CS) 1
8 A9011285 DU bush with flange(K5F1510-23) B4 FDUT v & 2 (K5F1510-23) 1
9 MG330080 Color change set collar BRItY FHT— 1
11 MG330070 Potentiometer fixed plate RFvvar—a—mtsr TL—+ 1
10 MF510010 Potentiometer(M-22E10-050) KT 2L 3 4 —%— (1-22E10-050) 1
12 A9012127 E-ring(g3) E Bk A (FF E23) 8
13 A9010136 Ball bearing(L-1050ZZ) R—JLRTF 1) v (L-105022) 8
14 KX330160 Connecting roller shaft D O 8
15 MG330010  [Connecting block(Z15) EEITOY Y (215) 1
16 MR330010 Connecting base plate(VT-CS/Z15) BFER—Z T L— k (VT-C5/215) 1
51 Truss screw M5x8 +FRMA FSRDRS M5X8

52 Hex.socket bolt M6x20(With washers) ARERMRIL b M6 x20 (FEESE /NREEA)

53 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 RARMARIL - Waxs

54 Pan screw M4x10 TFREF RN WX 10

(With washers) (FES NRES)
55 Pan screw M3x6 TFREF RN W3x6
(With washers) (FESE NRES)

56 Hex.socket set screw(Flat point) M4x10 ARARMIEAH S (FFE) Max 10

57 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 ARARMIEA RO (CIEH%) M6x8

58 Hex.socket bolt M3x6(With washers) ARERMRIL b M3 X6 CFES /RERH)

59 Hex.nut M6 II(With washers) ABF Y b N6 3E(PES NRES)

60 Hex.socket bolt M6x22(With spring washer) ARERMRIL b M6 x 22 (3 EEA)

61 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(With washers) RARGHRIL b M5x15(FES NRERH)

G6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




08A Drive A

BEVT-Z1501CBIl "

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com 080228



08A Drive A
ERE) A
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 MR250000 Encoder cover Ta—4—5/5—NT-CS) 1
2 MF510000 Encoder(With circle bracket) Iva—4—ARTSry M) 1
(TS5307N510) (TS5307N510)

3 A9013071 Coupling(MCJ16-6-6) 5y FY 24 HCJ16-6-6) 1
4 MR310120 Encoder bracket Iva—4—T55 v 1
5 MR250030 S-Cover stud SHIN—R& Y K 4
6 SK480030 Frange unit I5uSkaA=Y b 1
7 MR310110 Bearing plate wErL— 1
8 MR250060 Main shaft motor cover EWME—S—HNA— 1
9 EDY00430 [200W servo motor(TS4747N3200E600) 200l4 — 7R E— 4 — (TS4747N3200E600) 1
10 MR310100 Main shaft motor bracet FWE—S—TS7 v b 1
11 MR310020 Upper shaft(VT-CS) L (VvT-C8) 1
12 MR310032 Main shaft upper pulley(S3M,P=60) F#E F— 1) —(S3M, P=60) 1
13 MR310080 Pulley flange T-y—75v% 1
14 MR790000 Rotary angle label A SRl 1
15 MR310010 Idler spacer TARS—RR—H— 3
16 A9019097 Idler(TPBSN40-20) 74 KS5— (TPBSN40-20) 3
17 MR310061 Timing belt(B150S3M1611) B4 3T ALk (BI50S3M1611) 1
18 MR310000 Idler base(VT-CS) TA FS—R—Z (VI-CS) 1
19 MR310051 Main shaft drive pulley(S3M,P20) E#REREH T— 1) — (S3W, P20) 1
20 A9010135 Bearing(6002ZZNR) Ri% E8H5 (6002ZZNR) 1
21 MR310091 Main shaft motor bearing bracet EWME—2—WRIST Y b 1
51 Truss screw M4x6 +FRA S RDRS Mx6

52 Hex.socket bolt M4x12 ARERMRIL b Wx12

53 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(With washers) ARARMRIL b WX 10(FES /NRERH)

54 Hex.socket bolt M5x12(With washers) ARERMRIL b M5 X 12 (FESE REEA)

55 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) ABRFAIL b WX 120K ER)

56 Hex.socket bolt M6x15(With washers) ARERMRIL b M6 X 15 (FESE /REEA)

57 Hex.socket bolt M6x55(With plain washer) RERMAHRIL - N6 x 55 (FEESAT)

58 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 ARERMIERA D (FEFHE) M6x8

59 Flush screw M3x6 +FEREMNAR S M3x6

60 Hex.socket bolt M12x35 AERMARIL b M2x35

61 Hex.nut M6 I AAF Yk M6 278

62 Hex.socket bolt M6x25(With washers) ARERMRIL b M6 x 25 (FESE /NREEA)

63 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RARMIEA RO (CEHE) W5x6

@6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




08B Drive B

BEVT-Z1501CBII

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com 080702



08B Drive B
EiEB
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 MR250040 L-Cover stud LANR—RE Y K 2
2 MR250110 Main shaft pulley cover F#T— 1) —Hs3—(215) 1
3 MR210011 Connecting arm(VT-CB II') E#ET — L (VT-CBI) 1
4 A9068051 Nylon clamp(NK-5N) 48U 50T NK-5N) 1
5 A9068165 Onetouch bush(TB-2938) T8y F Ty a (1B-2038) 1
6 MR310070 Angle gauge bt 1
7 MR250030 S-Cover stud SHIR—RE Y K 6
8 MR250120 Arm side cover F—LE@ED A~ 1
9 MR790020 Barudan logotype AuEvogw—4 1
51 Truss screw M4x6 +FRI FSRMHT X6
52 Pan screw M4x10 +FERIFRPRS WX 10
(With washers) (FES SRESH)
53 Hex.socket bolt M12x35(With washers) ARARMHRIL b M12x35 (FESR NREEH)
@6 080702

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




10A Pantograph drive A

BEVT-Z1501CBI|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com - 08821



1T0A

Pantograph drive A

HERE) A

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 | FR92330438A520A[Square pantograph a'ssy 330x438(P=520) PE A HEASSY 330 X 438 (P=520) 1

2 A9012437C  |Knob nut(p32 M6) 7 FF v k(632 M6) 4
3 MR730015 Product pantograph stay a'ssy MR T —Assy 1set
4 MH730030 Product pantograph hold spring(L) E 2 R AT (D) 1

5 MR730050 Base block ~A—zJOvY 2
6 MR730061 Slide plate 254 KFL—h 2

7 LA730610 Positioning pin BER AR b 2

8 MR730091 Product pantograph stay(L) WEHRT— O 1

9 A9019072 Plain washer(4x@13xt1.2) FEEE (FE4X ¢13%1t1.2) 6
10 MR730101 Protect spacer RERAR—G— 2
11 MR730120 Stay fixed base(L) RF—ER—Z L) 1
12 MH730020 Product pantograph hold spring(R) WEHAINRR) 1
13 MR730081 Product pantograph stay(R) HEHRZT—®) 1
14 MR730110 Stay fixed base(R) RF =BT R—2 R) 1
15 MR730025 Product pantograph stay bracket WERRT—TS7 v b 1
51 Truss screw M3x12 +FERA FSRDHRS MIx12

52 Hex.cap nut M3 I (With washers) AAHTS Y b M3 3 (FES NRESM)

53 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(Spring washer) ARERMRIL b WX 10 G ESEA)

54 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 ABREAHRIL - Waxs

55 Hex.nut M4 II Aty b W 38

56 Hex.cap nut M4 I ABSEFY b M3

57 Hex.socket bolt M4x8(Spring washer) ARERMRIL b WX 8N REES)
@6 080822

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



10B Pantcgraph drive B

BEVT-Z1501CBil

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com 0BO22B



10B

Pantograph drive B

HEREN B

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'Y NOTE
1 EDY00430  |200W servo motor(TS4747N3200E600) 20004 — R E— 4 — (TS4747N3200E600) 1
2 MR480400 H-shaft motor bracket HEBE—2—T5% v b 1
3 MR480220 H,V-shaft motor drive pulley HVERE— 5 —BRB) T— ) — 1
4 MR480390 H-shaft motor stay HEIE—% —2 7 — 1
5 MR480000 H-shaft connecting shaft HEERE S v T b 1
6 MR480180 H-shaft drive pulley HEHERE) T — 1) — 2
7 HH481980 ®19 clamp 61981V 50T 2
8 HH481970C  [Pulse motor connecting shaft collar SRLRE—R—EREO YT b HS5— 2
9 MR480140 | Thrust washer(R-TW2030) ZF5R kT — (R-TH2030) 2
10 A9010134 Needle bearing(TLA20162) =—RILART Y v (TLA20162) 2
11 MR480230 H-shaft motor timing pulley HERE— 48 —REB T— 1) — 1
12 A9020238 Timing belt(B150S3M249) B4 3T RIL K (B15053M249) 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(With spring washer) ABRIARIL b WX 10 (SRR

52 Hex.socket bolt M5x10(With washers) ARERMARIL b M5 X 10 (FESE /REEA)

53 Hex.nut M4 I AAFY b M 258

54 Hex.socket bolt M4x20 AERMARIL b W20

55 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RARMIEA RO (CEHE) W5x6

56 Hex.socket bolt M3x5 AERMARIL F W35

57 Hex.socket bolt M6x15(With washers) ARARMBIL b M6 X 15 (FES /RERH)

58 Hex.socket bolt M5x18 AERMARIL E W5 18

59 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M5x8 RARMIEA RO (CEH%) M5x8

60 Hex.socket bolt M5x15 ARERMRIL b W5 15

@6 080303

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




BEVT-Z1501CBII VAT

- - ; L]
- i

A b ;
) el E e ;
From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine ‘& Supply LLC « www.supsew.com 080702



10C Pantograph drive C

HERE) C
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'Y NOTE
1 MR480350 H-shaft sensor plate HElt o —TL— bk 1
2 MR480370 H-shaft joint bracket(L) [ DR T N (B 1
3 MR480130 LM guide(AMG-B2-430) LMF A K (AMG-B2-430) 2
4 MR480150 LM guide stopper LA A KR koysi— 4
5 MR480160  |Timing belt(020-MA3-20000E-L) B4 225 R)L | (020-MA3-20000E-L) 2 |isoamt piece
6 MR480011 H-shaft belt clamp HEAIL 9 52T 2
7 A9012164 Thrust washer(R-TW0815) L—BYRFZ Ty r—(R-THOSS) 4
8 MR480190 H-shaft timing pulley HEGER) T — 1) — 2
9 A9012051 E-ring @6 ERLEA 66 4
10 MR480340 H-shaft belt tension bracket HEAL RT3y TSy b 2
11 MR480250 H-shaft belt tension shaft HBIAJL R T oAy r T b 2
12 EDY00270 Photo interruppter(GP1A75E) T+ k4 2B 5 F % (GPIATSE) 1
13 MR480360 H-shaft sensor fixing plate HElit 2 —Bit T L— bk 1
14 MR480380 H-shaft joint bracket(R) WS 34 Y RTS8 Y bR 1
51 Pan screw M3x6 TFEREFRDRES M3x6
(With washers) (FES SRESH)
52 Hex.socket bolt M3x8(With washers) RERMARIL b MIX8(FER /NFEE)
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x15(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 15(FESE NREE)
54 Hex.socket bolt M3x10 ABREARIL L M3x 10
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 ARERMRIL E Waxs
56 Hex.socket bolt M6x15(With washers) RERMBIL b M6 X 15 (FES /RERH)
57 Hex.nut M5 I ATy b N5 218
58 Pan screw M3x4 TFEREF RN D W34
59 Pan screw M4x10 +FERMFRPARS WX 10
(With washers) (FESE NRES)
60 Hex.socket bolt M5x30 AERARIL E M5 x30
@6 080702

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




10D Pantograph drive D

BEVT-Z1501CBII

T

From the Iibrary';of S[]‘be{i\or Sewirig Machine & Suppty LLC - WWW.SUpSew.com 080228



10D

Pantograph drive D

#ER®) D

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 MR250020  |V-shaft motor cover(VT-CS) VEAE— 5 — /83— (VI-CS) 1
2 EDY00420 100W servo motor(TS4746N3200E600) 100W4 —7RE— 4 — (TS4746N3200E600) 1
3 MR480220 H,V-shaft motor drive pulley HVERE— 5 —BRB) T— ) — 1
4 MR480280 V-shaft motor bracket VBE—2—T54 k 1
5 A9068155 Heat resisting colgate tube(KCN19-10) it & 3 L4 — kF 12— (KON19-10) 1
6 MR480330 Tube clamp Fa-—IHo507 1
7 MR480100 V-shaft motor plate VBE—4%—FL—k 1
8 MR480310 V-shaft drive cover VERERE) S/ \— 1
9 MR480040  |V-shaft stud VIR B v K 5
10 A9010133 Bearing(FL608ZZ) AT Y2y (FL608ZD) 2
11 MR480060 V-shaft drive shaft VEHER B $h 1
12 MR480240 V-shaft motor timing pulley VB E— 2 —HEB T~ — 1
13 A9020238 Timing belt(B150S3M249) 24 3UH ALk (B15053H249) 1
14 MR480200  |V-shaft drive pulley VEHERE) T— 1) — 1
15 MR480030 V-shaft guide pantograph frame VBRI HE T L— L 1
51 Truss screw M4x6 TFRE SRR Wx6

52 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(With washers) RARMHRIL b Mx10 FES NRER

53 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 ARERMIEA D (FEFHE) M5x6

54 Hex.socket bolt M5x12(With washers) REARMBIL b WX 12(FES /NRERH)

55 Hex.nut M4 I AEFY M 258

56 Hex.socket bolt M4x15(With washers) ARERMBIL b WX 15(FES /NRERH)

57 Truss screw M4x10 TFRA bS5 RNRS WX 10

58 Hex.socket bolt M4x40(With plain washer) REREARIL - W4 x40 (FESA)

59 Wave washer WW-8 KESE Wi-8

60 Hex.socket bolt M4x8(With washers) ARARMARIL - W48 (FES NRERH)

61 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M4x5 ARERMIEA D (FEFHE) Mx5

G6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




10E Pantograph drive E

BEVT-Z1501CBI|

|- &
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com ' 080702



10E

Pantograph drive E

PERE E
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 MR480080 V-shaft guide cover VEZR R /X — 1
2 MR790010 Scale seal == 1
3 MR480111 V-shaft belt clamp VBRI RO S5 YT 1
4 MR480170 Timing belt(015-MA3-20000E-L) 24 2UH ALk (015-MA3-20000E-L) 1 |jromt piece
5 A9012164 Thrust washer(R-TW0815) N—AYRFZ Ty r—R-THOSIE) 2
6 MR480210 V-shaft timing pulley VERRETH T— 1) — 1
7 MR480050 V-shaft belt clamp spacer VBRI 9 SV TR R—H— 1
8 MR480290 V-shaft sensor plate Vit —FL—k 1
9 MR480021 V-shaft slide bracket VEIR 51 FT 57y b 1
10 A9015062 Polyethylene wear tape(1/4) RUTFLUITTF—T(1/4) 1 |59m
11 MR480120 LM guide(AMG-B2-730) LMA A (AMG-B2-730) 1
12 MR480320 V-shaft sensor fixing plate Vit oY —ERf T L— b 1
13 EDY00270 Photo interruppter(GP1A75E) T4 b 2B S5 T4 (GPIATSE) 2
14 MR480070 V-shaft guide side cover VERRMBEIE D/ — 2
15 MR480090 V-shaft guide side bracket VEIRRBIE T 57 v b 2
16 A9068156 Miniature clamp(MB-2) 2=9527MB-2) 1
17 MR480260 V-shaft belt tension shaft RV O A 1
18 MR480300 V-shaft pulley bracket Vi T—— TS5k 1
19 A9012051 E-ring ¢6 EREAH $6 1
51 Truss screw M4x6 +FERM FSRNHRS Wx6
52 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(With washers) RARMHRIL b M5x15(FES NRERH)
53 Truss screw M3x5 +FRM FSRNHRS MIX5
54 Hex.socket bolt M3x8(With washers) RERMARIL b MIX8(FER /NFEE)
55 Flush screw M4x8 +FERMFMAARS Wax8
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 ABREAHRIL - Waxs
57 Hex.socket bolt M3x8 ARERMARIL E W38
58 Pan screw M3x4 TFEREF RN W34
59 Flush screw M4x10 +FEARMFIMAARS WX 10
60 Pan screw M2.6x5 TFEREF RN M2 6X5
61 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 12(FESE NREEM)
62 Hex.nut M4(With spring washer) AT Y b MOSRESM)
63 Hex.nut M4 I ATy b W 258
64 Hex.socket bolt M4x25(With adhesive) AREARERIL b M4 x 25 GEFEHIH)
@6 080702

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




11 Control

BEVT-Z1501CBII -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC * www.supsew.com 030821



11 Control
ke
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 EAY092A1 VT automat VIA— k=2 b 1
EAY092A11 [VT-2 automat
2 A9054054 Compact flash 32M aVRY RISy 3Mm 1
A9054059 USB memory 2 GB
3 EP534355 Emergency stop switch a'ssy SRR A v FAssy 1
4 MR510002 Emergency stop switch fixing plate FEBELRAS v FRATL—+ 1
5 MR250140 Board cover Egh/N— 1
6 MR250150 Board stud EBER2 YK 5
7 EBY03230 11010 driver board(VT servo) 11010 K5 o /8—R— K (VT4—7K) 1
8 A9068160 Nylon clamp(NK-8N) FA4BUY 5T NK-8N) 1
9 MR250055 Driver board base RS A 18—HR— FR—2 1
10 EDYO00450 VT servo AC driver set VT —7RAC K5 o /3—t v k 1set
1 EDY00410 AC servo driver(VT servo) ACH—R K54 /83— (VTH—K) 3
12 EDY00440 Cooling fan(VT servo) AT 72 VTH—R) 1
13 EFY00030 Cooling fan bracket AET YISy b 1
14 EDY00460 VT servo 11020 power unit VT —R11020/{7—1 =y b 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(With washers) ABRERIL b MX10CEES /SHESH)
52 Pan screw M4x10 +FERMFRPARS WX 10
(With washers) (FES NRESH)
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x5 ARERMARIL F W5
54 Pan screw M3x6 TFEREFRDRES M3x6
(With washers) (FES SRELH)
55 Truss screw M4x6 +FERM FSRNRD Mx6
56 Pan screw M4x6 TERMFRNARS Wx6
(With washers) (FES NRESH)
57 Truss screw M4x30 +FERA FSRNFT WAX30
@6 080822

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




12 Accessories

BEVT-Z1501CBI|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢ www.supse\‘/'\‘/‘.cé?ﬁ' 080226



12

Accessories

/& fm
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'Y NOTE
1 MP710000 Spool holder a'ssy(VT-Z15) HILTAssy (VT-Z15) 1 set
2 RD710370 Hose hold bracket r—REAEE 1
3 RD710340 Guide base(15 needles) A4 RR—2Z (158) 2
4 RD710330 Thread guide base EHRAA RR—= 5
5 RD710380 Number seal EELU—L 1
6 RV710050  |DB3-6x4 antistatic double tube DBI-6 x4 HEMHIL2EF 21— i
7 RD710351 Pillar A XHEA 2
8 RD710361 Pillar B X4 2
9 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x@70) HRILT )Lk (8x34x $70) 15
10 HT710000 Spool holder pin RIEY 15
11 SC710010 Spool holder base RITFR—R 1
12 MR710060 Spool holder base bracket RITFR—RTS547 v k 1
51 Truss screw M4x10 +FERE FTRNRT WX 10
52 Truss screw M5x12 +FERM FSRNARS W5x 12
53 Hex.nut M4 Afty b W
54 Truss screw M6x12 +FERE b SRNARS WEx 12
55 Hex.socket bolt M6x10(With washers) RARMARIL - M6 X 10 (FES /NRERH)
56 Hex.socket bolt M8x15(With washers) ARERMRIL b M8 X 15 (FESE /REEA)
G6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




13 Lower thread roll

BEVT-Z1501CBI|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com 080826



13

Lower thread roll

ThE
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 MR620002 Lower thread roll set(VT-CBII) TH&F£y b (VT-6BI) Tset P9,
2 MR620012 Lower thread roll a'ssy(VT-CB1II) T FAssy (VT-CBI) Tset P52,
3 A9019072 Plain washer(4x@13xt1.2) FEEE (FE4X ¢13%1t1.2) 4 |Pur_ .
4 A9019101 Shim ring(RB008012005) < Ls1) >4 (RBOOBO12005) 0~2 g‘f‘j‘fj/"a .
5 A9019102 Shim ring(RB008012010) o L1 >4 (RB008012010) o~2 357,
6 MR620042 Thread roll lever a'ssy HHBE L \—Assy 1R5T..
7 MH620090  |Collar nI— 2 [F5r..
8 MR620062  |Plate spring [ RE LI
9 MH620070 Rubber ring SLE 1 Sﬁ?;"a .
10 MR620110  [Return spring E—YRTY LY LI
11 MR620072  |Cam lever HLLN— LI
12 MH620120 Bobbin hold screw REVEIHRS 1R5T..
13 MR620052 Lower thread roll base plate THEFA—2TL—h 1 Sﬁ?;"a .
14 MR620030 Spacer(p4x¢p10%xL33) RR—H—(p4x ¢10xL33) 2 (352,
15 MR620020 Lower thread tension a'ssy(VT-CBII ) THT o3 Uhssy(VT-CBI) Tset P9,
16 MH620141 Tension for lower thread roll THEXATUVaY 1 R5T..
17 MR620080 Lower thread tension bracket ThTvYavISryb L
18 HT240480 Thread collar(For spool holder,white) 01 (RILTRAAR) 1 ‘;‘Z;L‘;"a .
19 MR250130  |Arm side cover(For lower thread roll) F—LBIEDS— (FhEH) L
51 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) ARAF Y b M T (SREER) ‘,’,E;‘jja,
52 Hex.socket bolt M3x5(With washers) RARMHRIL b M35 (FESR, N RES) .
53 Hex.nut M3 I (With washers) REF Y b WG HECRES, AR ER) Kbl
54 Truss screw M4x12(With spring washer) TFERE FSRNRT WX 120NRERA) .
55 Hex.nut M4 1 REF Y W TE s
56 Truss screw M4x12 +ERA BT RNET WX 12 .
57 Truss screw M3x12 +FERE FSRNED WX 12 Kl
58 Truss screw M4x40 +ERA FFRNED WX 40 .
59 Truss screw M4x6 +FERI FSRMED WAx6 Kbl
@6 080822

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




N D E X

LIST No SECTION  No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM
A9010065 04B 36(1A9056040 02A 1
A9010073 03 27[[9056041 0o2c 1
A9010109 07 6][A9056042 04cC 20
A9010133 10D 10{A9068032 06 12
A9010134 108 10{A9068051 08B 4
A9010135 08A 20[1A9068146 0o4c 28
A9010136 07 13]{A9068155 10D 5
A9011285 07 8/[A9068156 10E 16
A9011286 028 14/A9068160 11 8
A9012051 10C 9llA9068165 08B 5
A9012051 10E 19/[EAY092A1 11 1
A9012127 07 12|[EBY02612 06 8
A9012127 04cC 17][EBY03230 11 7
A9012164 10C 7[Epvoo270 10C 12
A9012164 10E 5[[EDY00270 10E 13
A9012368 048 26{[EDY00410 11 11
A9012415 048 31[[EDY00420 10D 2
A9012421 03 28|[EDY00430 08A 9
A9012437C 10A 2|[EDY00430 108 1
A9012438 06 6l[EDY00440 11 12
A9012490 01 13[[EDY00450 11 10
A9012505 008 5/[EDY00460 11 14
A9013066 028 8|[EFY00030 11 13
A9013071 08A 3|[EP533563 04c 23
A9014166 04cC 14EP534355 11 3
A9014167 04A 18|[FA999052 06 16
A9014167 0o4c 25{[FN07001 101 04A 26
A9014168 04D 8|[FR92330438A520A 10A 1
A9014201 008 3|[HB230070C 03 17
A9014202 00A 7[HB230080C 03 16
A9014204 00A 2|HB230201C 04B 13
A9015062 10E 10[[HB230220C 0o4c 8
A9019037 048 33|lHB230262C 0o4c 7
A9019072 10A 9|HB230271C 0o4c 3
A9019072 13 3|HB230281C 0o4c 5
A9019095 00A 8|[HB230620 03 19
A9019095 0ooc 2|HB230650 03 7
A9019097 08A 16][HB230800 03 10
A9019101 13 4/HB240020C 05 4
A9019102 13 5/[HB240030C 05 5
A9020238 108 12|[HB240041 05 3
A9020238 10D 13][HH481970C 108 8
A9052028 02c 3|[HH481980 01 6
A9052078 028 15[[HH481980 108 7
A9054054 11 - 2|HP231370 04B 19

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC » www.supsew.com




N D E X

LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM " LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM
HS210031 01 12|[KF232130 04A 21
HS210051 02A 8l[kF710390 12 9
HS210080 02A 5[[kL220140 01 16
HS210300 02A 9l[kL270091 o2c 7
HT230120 04A 22[[KL270101 o2c 8
HT230220 05 7k 2701200 02cC 10
HT230251 04A 15[kL270131C o2cC 9
HT230263 04A 17][kL270260C o2c 2
HT230280C 04B 29[[KL270450 o2cC 6
HT230290 04B 24{[KN272010 02B 9
HT230320C 04B 20[[KN272401 02A 3
HT230330 04A 16[[kN272401 o2c 5
HT230340 048 23[[KN540510 06 15
HT230410C 04cC 6][kx250080 028 1
HT230420C 04cC 9[[kx250081 01 1
HT230460 048 16][kx270000 02A 7
HT230471 04B 6[kx270010 02B 6
HT230480C 048 17][kx270070 04D 13
HT230491C 048 7[kx270430 02A 6
HT230500 048 18[[kx330160 07 14
HT230510 048 14][L.A230080 048 32
HT230520 04B 25{ILA230140 04B 34
HT230560C 048 30[lLA270040 02A 2
HT230590 04cC i[[LA270080 04D 12
HT230620C 05 8[LA270160 04D 9
HT230730 04B 8lLA730610 10A 7
HT230760 04B 12|MB295250 02B 23
HT230770 04B 15(MB295260 02B 19
HT240101 06 14/MB295270 02B 18
HT240180 06 13|MB295290 028 17
HT240290 06 19|MF210070 02B 24
HT240480 13 18|MF210080 02B 16
HT270063 04E 9|MF510000 08A 2
HT270182 02B 11|MF510010 07 10
HT710000 12 10[MF510020 028 22
KC250483 01 11MG330010 07 15
KC270101C 0o4c 21{Me330070 07 1
KC271001 02A 10[MG330080 07 9
KC271120C 028 13[Ma330090¢ 07 2
KG271940C 02A 4lMG330110 07 4
KF220530 01 18[MH230161C 05 9
KF220710 01 17|MH620070 13 9
KF221020 01 19|MH620090 13 7
KF230501 03 5[MH620120 13 12
KF230680 03 _ 6|[MH620141 13 16

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC » www.supsew.com




N D E X

LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM " LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM
MH730020 10A 12{MR250060 08A 8
MH730030 10A 4/MR250090 00A 1
MK210040 01 10[MR250100 00A 4
MK230030 02c 13|MR250110 08B 2
MK230040 04A 9[MR250120 08B 8
MK230050 04A 8[R250130 13 19
MK230071 04C 10[MR250140 11 5
MK230080C 04cC 11[MR250150 11 6
MK230090 04A 7][MR270000 028 20
MK230120 03 glvR270010 02B 21
MK230130 03 1|Mr270020 02A 1
MK510050 o4cC 24{MR270030 02B 12
MK510061 o4c 27{MR310000 08A 18
MK510083 04cC 22[MR310010 08A 15
MK510100 0o4c 26{MR310020 08A 1
MM270000 0o4c 12|MR310020 03 13
MP240001 06 7MR310032 08A 12
MP710000 12 1[[MR310041 01 7
MR110000 00A 6[MR310051 08A 19
MR110010 ooc i|MR3 1006 1 08A 17
MR120000 00B 2[R310070 08B 6
MR120010 00B 6[R310080 08A 13
MR120020 00B 4lMR310091 08A 21
MR120031 00B i|Mr310100 08A 10
MR210000 01 9[MR310110 08A 7
MR210011 08B 3[wr310120 08A 4
MR210020 01 2|MR330000 07 5
MR210030 01 3|MR330010 07 16
MR210040 01 8[R330020 07 7
MR220000 01 5[MR330030 07 3
MR220010 01 14/MR480000 10B 5
MR220020 01 4lMR480011 10C 6
MR220030 01 15[MR480021 10E 9
MR230010 04D 1|MR480030 10D 15
MR230020 02cC 12|MR480040 10D 9
MR230030 04D 7][MR480050 10E 7
MR230040 04D 5[MR480060 10D 1
MR230070 04D 3[rag0070 10E 14
MR250000 08A 1|[Mr480080 10E 1
MR250010 07 1|MR480090 10E 15
MR250020 10D i|Mr480100 10D 7
MR250030 08A 5[MR480111 10E 3
MR250030 08B 7[MR480120 10E 1
MR250040 08B i|MR480130 10C 3
MR250055 11 9[mrago140 10B 9

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC » www.supsew.com




N D E X

LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM " LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM
MR480150 10C 4lMr730110 10A 14
MR480160 10C 5[MR730120 10A 11
MR480170 10E 4/MR790000 08A 14
MR480180 108 6][MR790010 00A 5
MR480190 10C 8[MR790010 10E 2
MR480200 10D 14[MR790020 08B 9
MR480210 10E 6][NBOHT710000 00A 3
MR480220 10B 3lpa240010 06 17
MR480220 10D 3lPa240020 06 1
MR480230 10B 11/[PG240030 06 1
MR480240 10D 12|[PG240040 06 4
MR480250 10C 11/lPa250001 04E 2
MR480260 10E 17][RD230060 04A 2
MR480280 10D 4l[RD230130C 03 9
MR480290 10E 8|[RD230250 05 1
MR480300 10E 18[RD230250 05 2
MR480310 10D 8|[RD230370C 04A 20
MR480320 10E 12|[RD230480 04A 12
MR480330 10D 6][RD230490 04A 13
MR480340 10C 10/[RD240154 06 21
MR480350 10C i|[Rp240271 04E 3
MR480360 10C 13|[RD270020 04D 11
MR480370 10C 2[[RD270040 04D 10
MR480380 10C 14J[RD710330 12 4
MR480390 108 4lRD710340 12 3
MR480400 108 2|[RD710351 12 7
MR510002 11 4lRD710361 12 8
MR620002 13 i|[Rp710370 12 2
MR620012 13 2[[RD710380 12 5
MR620020 13 15[[RH230271 03 22
MR620030 13 14[RH230280 03 21
MR620042 13 6][RH230300 03 20
MR620052 13 13|[RH230311 03 3
MR620062 13 8|[RH230320 03 14
MR620072 13 11][RH230330C 03 12
MR620080 13 17][RH230410C 04A 14
MR620110 13 10[[RH230440 04A 23
MR710060 12 12|[RH230450 04A 24
MR730015 10A 3|[RH230460 04A 25
MR730025 10A 15/[RH230540 04B 28
MR730050 10A 5/[RH230550 048 27
MR730061 10A 6[RH230610 03 1
MR730081 10A 13|[RH230801 03 2
MR730091 10A 8|[RH230810 03 4
MR730101 10A 10[[RN230010 03 23

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC » www.supsew.com




N D E X

LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM
RN230020C 03 24[ls6270110 04C 19
RN230030 03 25[/56270120 04cC 18
RN230040 03 26[/56270130 04E 7
RR230031C 04B 22[ls6270140 04E 4
RR230081 04cC 4|[sG270180 04E 10
RR230091 04cC 2|[sJ270010 028 3
RR230130 04B 9|[sJ270020 028 4
RR230140 04B 11][sy270030 02B 7
RR230150 04B 10[[sJ270040 028 5
RR230240 03 18]/sJ270110 02B 10
RR230250 03 15[[sJ270121 02B 2
RR240300C 06 18](sK480030 08A 6
RR240330 06 10[[sL230001 04A 1
RR240510 06 20[[sL230021 04A 3
RR240660 06 9|[sL230031 04A 5
RV230180 04D 2|[SL230040 04A 10
RV240040 06 22[lsL.230070 04A 6
RV240050 06 23[lsL230080 04A T
RV240062 06 25(/SL.230090 04A 4
RV240071 06 27[lsL230140 04D 4
RV240081 06 26{|SL270000 04E 5
RV240091 06 24flsL270010 04E 6
RV240100 06 2|[sL270020 04E 13
RV240110 06 3l[sL270030 04E T
RV240180 06 5((SL270040 04E 12
RV250070 04E 1
RV710050 12 6
SC160011 00A 10
SC160011 ooc 4
SC160020 00A 11
SC160020 ooc 5
SC160031 00A 9
SC160031 ooc 3
SC710010 12 11
$G230000 04B 21
$G230220 04A 19
$G230260 05 6
$G230300 04B 35
$G250060 04D 6
$G270000 04E 8
$G270050 0o4c 13
$G270060 04cC 15
$G270070 04cC 16
$G270081 02cC 4
$G270090 02cC 11

From the library of Superior Sewing Mach

ne & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




	Table/Frame A
	Table/Frame B
	Table Frame C
	Head/Bed
	Thread Cut A
	Thread Cut B
	Thread Cut C
	Take Up Lever B
	Needle Bar A
	Needle Bar B
	Needle Bar C
	Needle Bar D
	Needle Bar E
	Jump
	Thread Guide
	Color Change
	Drive A
	Drive B
	Pantograph Drive A
	Pantograph Drive B
	Pantograph Drive C
	Pantograph Drive D
	Pantograph Drive E
	Control
	Accessories
	Index



